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BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. 
6 DESTA ORIVE, SUITE 3700 

P.O. BOX 2760 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

FAX (915) 687-0329 June 7, 1995 (915) 683-2277 

Re: Existing Commingled Battery 
Commingled Order CTB-399 
Proposed Off-Lease Storage 
and/or Measurement and Surface 
Commingling Poker Lake Unit 
(Delaware, SW) 
Well No. 86, (NMLC-061705B) 
Sec. 19, T24S, R31E; Unit Letter L 
Well No. 92, (NMNM-030453) 
Sec. 24, T24S, R30E; Unit Letter I 
Well No. 105, (E-2206) State Lease 
Sec. 36, T24S, R30E; Unit Letter B 
FILE: 400-WF: 0FFLSEST.PLU 

New Mexico Oil Conservation 
P 0 Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. William LeMay: 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. respectfully request approval of Off-Lease 
Storage and Measurement and surface commingling of the proposed production from 
the above subject wells to the existing commingling tank battery, Commingling 
Order CTB-399. Production from each of the subject leases will be metered 
separately at the Poker Lake Unit #78 Battery site prior to being commingled. 
Approval of this request for Off-Lease Storage and Measurement and surface 
commingling will allow for more efficient operations with a consolidated battery 
by reducing the number of stock tanks (2). Surface disturbance will also be 
minimized by using the existing facility. Full wellstream production will be 
transported via flow!ine to a three phase heater treater. Oil, Water and gas 
will be separated at this vessel. The oil and water will be metered prior to 
being stored in the commingled stock tanks and water tank. The gas will be 
metered via a separate sales meter. Estimated production from the three (3) 
Wells will be 240 BO + 450 BW + 300 MCF per day. The corrected API oil gravity 
for the subject leases is 41.2° (sweet). Current posted price is $17.25 per 
barrel. The total value will not change whether production is commingled or 
separate storage facilities are used. 

If you have any questions please contact Keith Bucy or myself at the letterhead 
address. 

John R. Smitherman 
Division Production Manager 

JRS/KEB/RCH:pgo 
Attachments 



BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION Co. 
3700 CLAVDESTA NATIONAL BANK, 5 DESTA DRIVE 

P. O, BOX 2760 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

June 2 1995 015)683-2277 

Re: Existing Commingled Battery 
Commingled Order CTB-399 
Off-Lease Storage 
and/or Measurement and Surface 
Commingling Poker Lake Unit 
Well No. 86, (NMLC-061705B) 
Sec. 19, T24S, R31E; Unit Letter L 
Well No. 92, (NMNM-030453) 
Sec. 24, T24S, R30E; Unit Letter I 
We!! No. 105, (E-2206) State Lease 
Sec. 36, T24S, R30E; Unit Letter B 
FILE: 400-WF: OBJECTION.WVR 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION 

does not object tc the attached application by Bass Enterprises 

Production Co. for Surface Commingling and/or Off-Lease Measurement and Storage. 

Company or Interest Owner 

Authorized Representative 

Title 

Date ' / 



FRMCHNGL 
(Rev. 11/25/92) 

PROPOSED 
SURFACE TONriI7!GT_iNG DATA SHEET 

Name of Operator : _BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO 
Address & Tel. No. : P0~B~0X 2760 

MIDLAND, TX 79702-2760 (915) 683-2277 

1. This is an attachment to our request for approval to commingle production 
from the Federal wells shown below. 

2. All interest owners have been notified of this commingling. 

3. No Federal or Indian royalties will be reduced through approval of this 
application. 

4. This application is based on economic necessity. Approval of this 
application is necessary for continued operation of the subject leases. 

5. Method For Allocating Production to Contributing Sources (Explain): 
Off Lease Production will be metered sp.parat.ply prior tn rnmmingling. 

6. Enclosed is a map showing the lease numbers and location of all leases and 
wells that will contribute production to the proposed commingling or 
common storage fa c i l i t y . All unitized or communitized areas, producing 
zones, or pools, etc. are clearly illustrated. 

7. Enclosed is a schematic diagram which clearly identifies all equipment 
that will be utilized. 

8. The following data is pertinent to our commingling application: 

Production Leaving : Lease No, NMLC061705B 
Producing Formation : POKER LAKE fTJEOiWARET~SW 
Daily Production Rate : 80 BOPD; L0_0_ MCFPD; 
Oil Gravity: 41.2 API; Gas Gravity: 0.7860 

: Lease No. |^rmLZQ5B_ 

150 BWPD 

Production Entering 
Producing Formation : POKES_LAK£_XflELA^EAShL— 
Daily Production Rate : 3HQ__ BOPD; MChPD; ^ 
Oil Gravity: 41.2 API; Gas Gravity: OjafiO 

Wells Included in The Proposed Commingling: 

Well Name & No. 

(PROPOSED) POKER LAKE UNIT #86 

(PROPOSED) POKER LAKE UNIT #92 

(PROPOSED) POKER LAKE UNIT #105 

(EXISTING) POKER LAKE UNIT #98 

(EXISTING) POKER LAKE UNIT #103 

Lease No, 

NMLC061705B 

NM0304053 

E2206 

NMNM0506A 

MM! rn£i "7r.rn 
'• > - ~ VJ ^. J U J L.J 

BWPD 

EXISTING COMMINGLING 
BATTERY CTB-399 

Loc. Sec. Two. Rnq. 

_L __L9_ T24S R31F 

_24_ T2!S_ R3HL 

36 T24.S R.W 

30 T24S R.31E 

. 25 T24S RW 

_ I _ 

_B_ 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the foregoing is true and correct 

Signed Ti t le .SEfcLIOR PR0DIJnTTQfci_IU-£RK Dateo 6^o7„ 9 5 

R.C. H0UTCHENS 



FRMCMNGL 
(Rev. 11/25/92) PROPOSED 

SURFACE COMMINGLING DATA SHEET 

Name of Operator : BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO 
Address & Tel. No. : PO BOX 2760 

MIDLAND, TX 79702-2760 (915) 683-2277 

1. This is an attachment to our request for approval to commingle production 
from the Federal wells shown below. 

2. All interest owners have been notified of this commingling. 

3. No Federal or Indian royalties will be reduced through approval of this 
application. 

4. This application is based on economic necessity. Approval of this 
application is necessary for continued operation of the subject leases. 

5. Method For Allocating Production to Contributing Sources (Explain): 
Off lease production will te metered separately prior to commingling. 

7. 

Enclosed is a map showing the lease numbers and location of all leases and 
wells that will contribute production to the proposed commingling or 
common storage fa c i l i t y . All unitized or communitized areas, producing 
zones, or pools, etc. are clearly illustrated. 

Enclosed is a schematic diagram which clearly identifies all equipment 
that will be utilized-

The following data is pertinent to our commingling application: 

(PROPOSED) 

(PROPOSED) 

(PROPOSED) 

(EXISTING) 

(EXISTING) 

Production Leaving : Lease NoMM030453 
Producing Formation : POKER LAKE (DELAWARE) SW 
Daily Production Rate : 8fJ BOPD; inn MCFPD; 1 sn 
Oil Gravity: 41 .? API; Gas Gravity: 0.7860 

Production Entering : Lease No. NMLC061705B 
Producing Formation ; POKER LAKE TDlLlWARE) SW 
Daily Production Rate : 300 BOPD; 479 MCFPD; 653 
Oil Gravity: 41.2 API; Gas Gravity: 0. 7860 

Wells Included in The Proposed Commingling: 

BWPD 

BWPD 

EXISTING COMMINGLING 
BATTERY CTB-399 

Well Name & No. 

POKER LAKE UNIT #86 

POKER LAKE UNIT #92 

POKER LAKE UNIT #105 (STATE] 

POKER LAKE UNIT #98 

POKER LAKE UNIT #103 

Lease No. Loc. Sec. Two. Rnq. 

NMLC061705B 19 

NM030453 

E2206 

NMNM0506A 

24 

36 

30 

T24S R31E 

T24S R30E 

x o_ 

T24S R30E 

J24S. R3JJL 

2243 R3XJJL 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 

Signed 
R.C. HOUTCHENS 

Title SENIOR PRODUCTION CLERK Date 06-07-95 



FRMCMNGL 
(Rev. 11/25/92) PROPOSED 

SURFACE COMMINGLING DATA SHEET 

Name of Operator : BASS ENTERPRISED PRODUCTION CO. 
Address & Tel. No. : PO BOX 2760 

MIDLAND, TX 79702^2760 (915) 683-2277 

1. This is an attachment to our request for approval to commingle production 
from the Federal wells shown below. 

2. All interest owners have been notified of this commingling. 

3. No Federal or Indian royalties will be reduced through approval of this 
application. 

4. This application is based on economic necessity. Approval of this 
application is necessary for continued operation of the subject leases. 

5. Method For Allocating Production to Contributing Sources (Explain): 
Off lease production will be metered separately prior ot commingling. 

(PROPOSED) 

(PROPOSED) 

(PROPOSED) 

(EXISTING) 

(EXISTING) 

6. Enclosed is a map showing the lease numbers and location of all leases and 
wells that will contribute production to the proposed commingling or 
common storage faci l i t y . All unitized or communitized areas, producing 
zones, or pools, etc. are clearly illustrated. 

7. Enclosed is a schematic diagram which clearly identifies all equipment 
that will be utilized. 

8. The following data is pertinent to our commingling application: 

Production Leaving : Lease No. E2206 
Producing Formation : POKER LAKE (DELAWARE) ~5W 
Daily Production Rate : 80 BOPD; 100 MCFPD; 150 BWPD 
Oil Gravity: 41.2 API; Gas Gravity: 0.7860 

Production Entering : Lease No. NMLC061705B 
Producing Formation : POKER LAKE~lDELAWARE) ~ST4 
Daily Production Rate : 300 BOPD; 479 MCFPD; 653_ 
Oil Gravity: 41.2 API; Gas Gravity: 0.7860 

Wells Included in The Proposed Commingling: 

Well Name & No. 

BWPD 
Existing Commingling 
Battery CTB-399 

POKFR I AKF 1 IN TT jfflfi 

POKFR I AKF I IN TT m? 

PDKFR I AKF I IN TT #105 

POKFR I AKF I IN TT #Qft 

POKFR I AKF UNIT #103 

Lease No. Loc. Sec. Two. Rnq. 

NMLC061705B 1. 19 T24S R31E 

NM030453 I 24 T24S R30E 

E2206 B 36 T24S R30E 

NMNM0506A E 30 T24S R31E 

MM! m c i ~?n u i? 
Hi'iLvSjU ,1, .• \f-jud 

f-

r 
25 T24S R30E 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 

Signed ^ f A ̂ a ^ ^ f e ^ ^ Title SENIOR PRODUCTION CLERK Date06-07-95 
R.C. HOUTCHENS 



4-
Submit 3 Copie* 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Braze* RxL, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

WELL API NO. 

30-015-27895 
5. Indicate Type of Lease . 

STATEI FEE • 
6. State Oil & Gat Leaae Na 
E2206 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
[ DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Poker Lake Unit 
1. Type of Well: 

OIL 
WELL Ll OAS r - , 

WELL j I OTHER 

2. Name of Operator 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
8. WeU No. 

105 
3. Addreai of Operator 

P 0 Box 2760 Midland, Tx 79702-2760 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Und (Delaware) 
4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter B . 660 Feet From The North Liae and 1980 

Section 36 TownAip 24S Range 30E NMPM 

Feet From The 

Eddy 

East Line 

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

GR 3460' 

u. 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 

OTHER: /V»77gc" 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

L~2 PLUG AND ABANDON CJ 

• 
PLUG AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS • 
• t 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF 

REMEDIAL WORK Q 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [ 3 

ASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB O 

ALTERING CASING D 

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D 

OTHER-
 proposed Off-Lease Storaae and/or 

MeaTureiiienL d/id Surface Cumminqlmg • 
12. Deicribe Propoaed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. respectfully request approval of Off-Lease Storage and Measure­
ment and surface commingling of the proposed production from the above subject wells to the 
existing commingling tank battery, Commingling Order CTB-399. Production from each of the sub­
ject leases will be metered separately at the Poker Lake Unit #78 Battery site prior to beinq 
commingled. Approval of this request for Off-Lease Storage and Measurement and surface 
commingling will allow for more efficient operations with a consolidated battery by reducino 
the number of stock tanks (2). Surface disturbance will also be minimized by using the existing 
facility. Full wellstream production will be transported via flowline to a three phase heater 
treater. Oil, water and gas will be separated at this vessel. The oil and water will be metered 
prior to being stored in the commingled stock tanks and water tank. The qas will be metered via 
a separate sales meter. Estimated production from the three (3) wells will be 240 BO + 450 BW + 
300 MCF per day. The corrected API oil gravity for the subject leases is 41.2 deo (sweet).Current 
posted price is $17.25 per bbl. The total value will not chanqe whether production is comminnled or 
separate storage facilities are used. A 2 3/8" flowline will be installed from PLU7fl05 h run within 
Ejfr nf rpntprlinp nf IP^SP rnarl ?s ppr at.t.arhpd man. The flowline Will be l a i d On surface. 

I hereby certify 

SIGNATURE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME 

tioe above is true and complete to the tat of my knowledge and belief. 

Division Production SuDt. ' 6-7-95 
TITLE : : DATE 

Keith E. Bucy TELEPHONE NO. 

(Thil space for State Ute) 

APPROVED BY- DATE • 

CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, F ANY: 



'orm 3160-5 
June 1990) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do net use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen cr reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" fcr such proposals 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICA; 

FORM APPROVED 
Bud::: Ettreau No. lCCd-0135 

Expires: March 31.1993 
5. Lease Designation and Serial No. 

NMLC 061705 B 
6. Il Indian, Allottee or Trib-e Name 

1. Type of Well 

LX3 K'.V D Wel1 D Other 
2. Na-e of Operator 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
3. Address and Telephone No. 

P 0 Box 2760 Midland, Tx 79702-2760 ( 9 1 5) 683-2277 
4. Location o;" ".Veil (Fociags. Sec. T.. R., Ni.. or S- Description) 

1980' FSL and 660' FWL of Section 19, T24S, R31E 
unit letter L 

". If Ur.it or CA. Agreement Designation 

poker Lake Unit 
S. Vi'sil Na-; and No. 

Poker Lake Unit #86 
9. A?! SVei; No. 

30-015-27912 
10. Fi:id ar.d Peel, cr Expicratnrv Area 

Poker Lake (Delaware) SW 
11. CoBCtv cr Parish. State 

Eddy Co., New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORi, OR OTHER DA i A 
TYPE OF SUBMISSION i Yr r OF AC i ION 

Notice of Intent • Aoandcnntent L J Chan;: cf Plans 

L_! Subsequent Report 

L J ?.tccr.?!i::or. j - J Csasuedor. 

L J Final Abandonment Notice 

• S ' s i i r • Ŝ -Cff 

f l cter Proposed Off-Lease StoiEa'aspc-sewa-
and/or Measurement and Surface ComminfMM^^ 

give subsurface location, and measured and true '--:zz . j J - V J ; : r : ^ j ; t-J J J ^ ^ " c ^ r = f ; r ; ? " d ' " ' • i f"' ! : l s c L ' K 3 c r j n >' d r J l e d ' 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. respectfully request approval of Off-Lease Storaqe and 
Measurement and surface commingling of the proposed production from the above subject 
wells to the existing commingling tank battery, Commingling Order CTB-399. Production 
from each of the subject leases will be metered separately at the Poker Lake Unit #78 
Battery site prior to being commingled. Approval of this request for Off-Lease Storaoe 
and Measurement and surface commingling will allow for more efficient operations with 
a consolidated battery by -reducing the number.of stock tanks (2). Surface disturbance 
will also be minimized by using the existing facility. Full wellstream production will 
be transported via flowline to a three phase heater treater. Oil, water and gas will be 
separated at this vessel. The oil and water will be metered prior to being stored in 
the commingled stock tanks and water tank. The gas will be metered via a separate sales 
meter. Estimated production from the three (3) wells will be 240 B0 + 450 BW + 300 MCF 
per day. The corrected API cil gravity for the subject leases is 41.2 deg (sweet). 
Current posted price is $17.25 per bbl. The total value will not change whether production 
is commingled or separate storage facilities are used. A 2 3/8" OD flowline will be 
installed from the Poker Lake Unit #105 and run within 50' of centerline of lease road 
as per attached map. The flowline will be laid on surface. 

I hereby ci t i fy ;! 

Signed 

at Lhe foregoing is true ar.d ccrrec: 

^ • ^ ^ K e X h E. Bucy Division Production.Supt. n~ 6-7-95 
1 

(This space fcr F-,der3l or Stat: aff t f i use) 

A r n m v f t r ! bv Tide 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

e IS U.S.C. Section I CO I . makes it a crime for any perron cio^ingiy ar.d will 
--presentations is :o aay matter within its jurisdiction. 

-a.!;- :o rr-ixe to any deparar.er.: or agrr.cy of tbe United Statea ir.y filiz, fictitious or fraud jier.t statements 

Ins i ruc i lcn on Beyers 



Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen cr reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

FORM APPROVED 
Budge! Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Empires: March 31, 1993 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen cr reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

: . Lease Designation and Serial No. 

NMNM 030453 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen cr reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

6. It Ir.dian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 
7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

Poker Lake Unit 1. Type of Well 

LXJ Well D Wdl D Other 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

Poker Lake Unit 1. Type of Well 

LXJ Well D Wdl D Other 8. Well Name and No. 

Poker Lake Unit #92 2. Name of Operator 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 

8. Well Name and No. 

Poker Lake Unit #92 2. Name of Operator 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 9. A?! Well No. 

30-015-27797 3. Address and Telephone No. 

P 0 Box 2760 Midland, Tx 79702-2760 ( 9 1 5 ) 683-2277 

9. A?! Well No. 

30-015-27797 3. Address and Telephone No. 

P 0 Box 2760 Midland, Tx 79702-2760 ( 9 1 5 ) 683-2277 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

4. Location of Weil (rootage. Sec. T.. R.. M. . or Survey Description) 

1980' FSL & 660' FEL of unit letter I 
Section 24, T24S, R30E 

Poker Lake (Delaware) SW 
11. County or Parish, State 

Eddy Co., New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

Notice of Intent 

L_~D Subsequent Repcn 

I 1 Final Abandonment Nc 

L J Rsec-rcplertor. 

• ?!«r.r.g Sack 

L J C * b i Repair 

L J Chanje of Plans 

I j New Construction 

I ! Non-Rcutine Fracrurint 

U Water Shut-Off 

L J Altering Casing I f Conversion to Injection 

Ll' cT-er Proposed Off-Lease Stories ?ose Water 

and/or Measurement and Surface Coimrinf&jMo"* :crt resuin ot" multiple ecrr.pleiion on 'A'eil 
:3mp!«:ion P.:por; ir.d legferm.) 

i ; . De :r:oe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state ai! pertinent details. ; 
gi'.e subsurface locations 2nd measured and true verccai depths for ai! m 

: "Acrk. If v-s!I :s directionally drilled. • e c<~:r.£i)'. date?, including estimated date of starting any 
and zor.is pertinent to this work.)* 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. respectfully request approval of Off-Lease Storaqe and 
Measurement and surface commingling of the proposed production from the above subject 
wells to the existing commingling tank battery, Commingling Order CTB-399. Production 
from each_of the subject leases will be metered separately"at the Poker Lake Unit #78 
Battery site prior to being commingled. Approval of this reouest for Off-Lease Storaae 
and Measurement and surface commingling will allow for more efficient operations with 
a consolidated battery by reducing the number of stock tanks (2). Surface disturbance 
will also be minimized by using the existing facility. Full wellstream production will 
be transported via flowline to a three phase heater treater. Oil, water and gas will be 
separated at this vessel. The oil and water will be metered orior to being stored in 
the commingled stock tanks and water tank. The gas will be metered via a separate sales 
meter. Estimated production from the three (3) wells will be 240 B0 + 450 BW + 300 MCF 
per day. The corrected API oil gravity for the subject leases is 41.2 deg (sweet). 
Current posted price is $17.25 per bbl. The total value will not change whether production 
is commingled or separate storage facilities are used. A 2 3/8" 0D flowline will be 
installed from the Poker Lake Unit #105 and run within 50' of centerline of lease road 
as per attached map. The flowline will be laid on surface. 

,t the foregoing is true and correct 

Ke-fth E. Bucy 
Titls 

Division Production Supt. 
Date 6-7-95 

O t̂is space for federal or State offici use) 

Approved by _ 
Conditions of approval, if anyt 

Tide . Date. 

Tide 18 U.S.C. Section ICO!, maxes it a crime for 3ny persc.i ctowingiy and wil:rdii; to mas: 
or representations is to ajiy matter within its jurisdiction. 

• agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements 

*Sea Inslruct.'cn on Reverse Sice 



Bass Wellsites 

(p> Fortson Wellsites 

H Bass Proposed Wellsites 

Q Fortson Proposed Wollsitos 

A Dass Prod. Facility 

A Fortson Prod. Facility 

Proposed Access Roads 
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Submit to Appropriate 
>istriet Office 
itate Leaae - 4 copies 
'ee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT T 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobba. NM M2W 

State of Ne-w Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, Neir Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

?J3. DnTor DD. IrtsmU, NIC 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1OO0 VOo Bnzoa Rd, Axtac, NM 87410 

V/ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Al! Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 
Operator 

BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION COMPANY 
Lease 

• POKER LAKE UNIT 
TeU No. 

105 
Cart letter 

B 
Section 

36 
ToTT DJtfalp 

24 SOUTH 
Eanre 

30 EAST Kara 
County 

EDDY 
i c t n a i ?ootaj« location of Tell: 

660 f e e t tron ti,. NORTH ^ ^ d 19S0 f « t from th.« EAST line 
Ground Lerel Her. 

3460 
Prodncim Formation 

Delaware |Pooi MP. 
: ? ô -e-jg-k-a ke- (De 1 awa.ro) 

Dedicated Acreage: 

4 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the aubject Treil hy oolored pencil or hachure maris on the plat below. 

2. I f mora than one leaae ia dedicated to tne -weU. outline each and identify the ownenhip thereof (both aa to urM-i t ; interest and royaity). 

3. I f mors than one leaae of different OTraerahip ia dedicated to tha vei l , hare the interest of i l l owners bees consolidated by commmiitliation, 
mi t iga t ion , force—pooling etc.? 

j j Yes [~J No I f ana-»«r ia "yea" type of consolidation , 

I f i B f n r ia "no" liat of ownera and t r ac t deacripttoas which h i r e actually been consolidated. (Uae r j v e j j e aids z£ 
tbla form naoacaary. 
No cUo-amble Trill be aaairaed to t h e w e l l rzait a l l intaraata Hans been ccnsolidatad (by m r f f u m W T . H n n , n n i t i a t i c m , forced—pooling, 
otherxiati) or nntQ a ncn—standard u n i t , eHra lna t tn : such interest, has been approred by the Division. 

t 
3453' 3455' 

3460' ""^ST" 

I960' 

sso *wn oon t swi irtfin icmn pstm pRin 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

i Acraoy eartyV Aa e/ue 4n/jrnui*!on, 
aaafonwd tertfe ia frua and oamplti* fo iae 

</ ionsladf* and *•«*/•. 

Pr in ted Kama 

William R. Dannels 
Posi t ion 

Division Prig. Sunf. 
Company 

Race; ^ t a r n r i ; g s Qy^r>'_ Qr 
Bate 1 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

J Aeney —rUflt Oust the v*U UoaHon thorn 
on. tMM plat waa pirrtUd f rem fltld natts «/ 
oetuoi airwua «MO* l y aw «r « i * r aav 
*uc«rv<*«ifc aad that (At asm ta trwt and 
aorrtoi i t ib* a « i » / nay im»ftdg« and 

Data Snrreyed> 

a « o * t n r * / f c S e « d N - o f « ( r r / X \ \ 
Prof eaaionaJ.'&tirTejycav^ v- \ 

C«rtlflfc«t« Nol "~JCfjN w 

/ \ RONALCj J. 

w. WCST. 676 

BOSON. 32^9 

JCXS. 7977 



Submit to Appropriate 
Distr ict Office 
State Lease - 4- copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box I860, Hobbs, NK 832-iO 

DISTRICT I I 

P.O. Drairer DD, Artesia, XU 862:0 

DISTRICT I I I 
1000 Rio Braios Rd., aiteo. NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Ail Distances irtst bs- frcm the Oder berries ci Se 3eciicn 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-SS 

Operator 
BASS ENTERPRISE 'ION 

Lease 
POKER LAKE UNIT 

Well No. 
92 

Uait Letter 

I 

Sect ion 

2 - 2- SOUTH 30 E.- NMPM 

County 

Actual Jootage Location of Weil: 

1 9 S O feet f r o m t h ; feet f r o m t h ; EAST line 
Ground Level Elev. 

3^47.6' 
Producing F o r a a t : 

Delaware 
Pool 

W i l d c a t 
Dedicated Acreage: 

4 0 Acre3 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to t i e jubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease ia dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to "working interest and royalty), 

3. If more than one lea3e of different cwnsrship is dedicated to the "well, have the interest of all aimers been consolidated hy cororniiiuUzaiion, 
unitization, force—pooling, etc.? 

| | Yes £ j No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation . . . 

If answer is "no" list of omsrs and trac*. descriptions "which have actually heen consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form necessary. . _ _ 
No allowable w i l l be assigned to the -well un i t aD intarest3 have been consolidated (by communi t iza t ion . u n i t i z a t i o n , forced—pooling, 
otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard unit, eliminating auch interest, haa been approved by the Division. 

/ / / 
3447.6' /34S1.V-

,1 / , / ' e - r / 

3442.7' 
..<r / / 
/ 3449.0 

/ / / 

J—Bl ^ ^-.i.sr-ra -.^ 

0 330 660 060 1320 1850 1880 2210 2640 2000 1500 1C00 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

2 her?by certify the ths ^farrnaticn 

cor.tcr.r-ed. KerrLn is C~rue cn-i oenxpiete to the 

bssi of my krurniadqe and belief 

Signature si / j 

Printed. Name 
W. R. Dannels 

Position 

D r i l l i n g SuDt . 
Company 

Bass E n t e r p r i s e s P rod . Cc, 
Date 

November 8, 1993 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby c t r t i f y that the well location shown 

<m this p l d ILHX5 plat ted f r o m field, Twits o f 

actual surveys made by rrn or under my 

Tup*TvisoTi, end tha i the same i s i r m and 

correct ta the best c f my knowledge and 

fcaiw/ 

Date Surveyed 

OCTOBER 25, 1993 
Signature & ^ealj^f. 
Prof ea3iona?%ux%e3Qr^ *t 

• WEST, «7S 

* T e r > 

9 3 - 1 1 - 2 0 7 5 



, '• ^ J - * copiei 
^̂ sase - 3 copies 

DISTRICT! 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT ID 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

( State of New Mexico ( 
Er.w^y, Minerals and Natural Resources Department r 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Upcraior 

FORTSON OIL COMPANY 

Lease Well No. 

POKER LAKE UNIT 86 
Unit Letler 

L 

Section 

19 

Township 

24 SOUTH 

Range County 

3 LEAST NMPM E D D Y COUNTY, NM 

Acuni Footage Location of Well: 

1 9 8 0 feet from Lhe SOUTH line arid 6 6 0 feet from the WEST line 
Ground level Elev. 

3461 
Producing Formation 

Delaware 

Pool 

Poker Lake 

Dedicated Acreage: | 

40 A c T C S 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil cr hachure mirks on Lhe plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wdl, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we!!, have the interest of i l l owners been consolidated by communitizau'on, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes (JJ No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until ail interests have been consolidated (by cornrnunitizatioa, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or untii a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / j 
/ / 

/ , 
/66Q 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ / / / / / / 

A 
A 
A 
A 
/ 

LLUJJJJLIWJJJJ. I \ 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify tha! Ike information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

330 660 990 D20 16S0 1 980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown ] 
on this pial was plotted from field notes of 
actual suneys made by me or under my 
supervisor., and that the same is true and 
correct lo the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 



INTEREST OWNERS 
POKER LAKE UNIT 

POKER LAKE (DELAWARE) SW, FIELD 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION 
P O BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

I , Keith E. Bucy, certify that the above Interest Owners have been notified of this application. 

Keith E. Bucy ass Enterprises Production Co. 6-7-95 

u 



INTEREST OWNERS 
POKER LAKE UNIT 

POKER LAKE (DELAWARE) SW, FIELD 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
THE INTERIOR (BLM) 
POBOX 1778 
CARLSBAD, N.M. 88220-1778 

I , Keith E. Bucy, certify that the above Interest Owners have been notified of this application. 

Keitl i E. Bucy^ Bass Enterprises Production Co. 6-7-95 




